Benchtop Constant Current Regulator
and Portable Field Unit Option
Spare Parts
SP_3068, Rev. A, 2020/08/26
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
2.0 Parts
2.1 Codification
 Ordering Code
Input Power Type
1 = 120 VAC, 60 Hz/Benchtop
2 = 240 VAC, 60 Hz/Benchtop
3 = 220 VAC, 50 Hz/Benchtop
4 = 240 VAC, 50 Hz/Benchtop
5 = 120 VAC, 60 Hz or +12 VDC/Field
CFB - 0 2 X 0
2.2 Illustrations
Figure 2: Benchtop CCR Rear View
BENCHTOP CCR REAR PANEL
47A0232
FUSE 8A 250V 5X20mm FAST-ACTING
SP_3068, Rev. A, 2020/08/26 3
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Figure 3: Benchtop CCR Component Panel
20A005X (60Hz applications)
CAP VAC HZ, 35uf, 440 , 5%, 50
53A0460
Power Relay, , 3A, 277 , 120V-CoilDPDT VAC
6.6 A to 66mA Current Sensing Transformer
44A7456-1
SCR PCB-   AssemblyDC Power Supply
35A0539
Transformer, 240/347/480-120/24 , 0.5ACT
47A0004
Fuse, 2A, 250V, Fast Blow
44A7293/CFB
Control PCB
49A0367
Fuse Holder,  30A, 300V
35A0548
22A0262 (50Hz applications)
J8
J7 J6 J5 J4
J1
J2
J3
CAP VAC HZ, 25uf, 440 , 5%, 60
(Relay Socket Included)
F5 and F6
T4
F3
F1
F2
F1, F2
1A, Slow Blo, 47A0017
Figure 4: Benchtop CCR Front Panel
61A0340
Knob
73A0472-24
Cordset, 24", 16/2 ,  Style 7SOW FAA
57A0100
Circuit Breaker, 2P, 5A, 277V
Benchtop Constant Current Regulator
Parts
4
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
2.3 Options
Figure 5: Water Tight Case Assembly
CAUTION